

SC No.443/2022
STATE Vs. PINKI
FIR No.275 /2019
PS (KARAWAL NAGAR)

16.02.2023

Present: Sh. Zenul Abedeen, Chief PP for the State.

All three accused on bail.

Sh. Raviraj, Advocate for all the accused.

Ld. Counsel for the accused persons seeks some time
to argue on the point of charge.

Adjournment allowed for today only.

Put up on 17.04.2023 for arguments on charge.

(PRAVEEN KUMAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/16.02.2023