

SC 443/2022
STATE Vs. PINKI
FIR No. 275 /2019
PS (KARAWALNAGAR)

25.09.2023

Present: Sh. Maqsood Ahmed, Ld. Chief PP for State.

All the three accused present on court bail.

Witnesses are present but Ld. Counsel for accused is not available today.

Hence, matter is ajourned to **13.12.2023**.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/25.09.2023