

SC No.443/2022
STATE Vs. PINKI
FIR No.275 /2019
PS (KARAWAL NAGAR)

13.12.2023

Present: Sh. Anurag Kumar, Addl. PP (Substitute) for State.
All three accused are absent.

It is 11.56 AM.

NBW against accused Pinki, Kiran Devi and Ramesh Chand and notice under section 446 CrPC be issued to their sureties for 18.03.2024.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/13.12.2023

File taken up today again at 2.00 pm, as accused persons Pinki, Kiran Devi and Ramesh Chand, have appeared and moved an application for cancellation of NBWs issued against them.

Present: Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Pinki, Kiran Devi and Ramesh Chand in person.

An application for cancellation of NBWs has been moved on behalf of all the accused persons submitting that the non-appearance of accused persons was neither intentionally nor willfully and prayed to cancel the NBWs issued against them.

Contd2/...

Heard.

Keeping in view the reasons mentioned in the application, NBWs issued against accused persons Pinki, Kiran Devi and Ramesh Chand stands canceled. They are warned to be careful in future.

Application stands disposed of.

Witnesses Gambhir Singh, Sarita and IO be summoned for the next date.

Matter be put up on date fixed i.e. 18.03.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(V. K. BANSAL)

Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/13.12.2023