

SC No.443/2022
STATE Vs. PINKI
FIR No.275 /2019
PS (KARAWAL NAGAR)

12.09.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.

Accused Pinki is absent.

Remaining both accused are present on bail

It is submitted that accused Pinki is advanced stage of her pregnancy and for this reason, she could not come to court.

Put up with connected matter on 16.10.2024 for further proceedings.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/12.09.2024